
Sioux Falls, SD

Daily cost 2024 20452024 2045

Home Health Care

Homemaker Services $277 $515$277 $515

Homemaker Health Aide $277 $515$277 $515

Based on annual rate divided by 365 days (assumes 44 hours per week).

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care n/a n/an/a n/a

As reported, daily rate.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $158 $294$158 $294

Based on annual rate divided by 365 days, private, one bedroom.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $301 $560$301 $560

Private Room $346 $644$346 $644

As reported, daily rate.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2024

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.
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Sioux Falls, SD

Annual cost 2024 20452024 2045

Home Health Care

Homemaker Services $100,672 $187,280$100,672 $187,280

Homemaker Health Aide $100,672 $187,280$100,672 $187,280

Based on 44 hours per week by 52 weeks.

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care n/a n/an/a n/a

Based on 5 days per week by 52 weeks.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $57,600 $107,153$57,600 $107,153

Based on 12 months of care, private, one bedroom.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $109,865 $204,381$109,865 $204,381

Private Room $126,290 $234,937$126,290 $234,937

Based on 365 days of care.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2024

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.

© 2025 CareScout, LLC. All rights reserved.
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Rapid City, SD

Daily cost 2024 20452024 2045

Home Health Care

Homemaker Services $277 $515$277 $515

Homemaker Health Aide $277 $515$277 $515

Based on annual rate divided by 365 days (assumes 44 hours per week).

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care n/a n/an/a n/a

As reported, daily rate.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $243 $452$243 $452

Based on annual rate divided by 365 days, private, one bedroom.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $290 $539$290 $539

Private Room $315 $586$315 $586

As reported, daily rate.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2024

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.

© 2025 CareScout, LLC. All rights reserved.
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Rapid City, SD

Annual cost 2024 20452024 2045

Home Health Care

Homemaker Services $100,672 $187,280$100,672 $187,280

Homemaker Health Aide $100,672 $187,280$100,672 $187,280

Based on 44 hours per week by 52 weeks.

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care n/a n/an/a n/a

Based on 5 days per week by 52 weeks.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $88,800 $165,194$88,800 $165,194

Based on 12 months of care, private, one bedroom.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $105,850 $196,912$105,850 $196,912

Private Room $114,975 $213,887$114,975 $213,887

Based on 365 days of care.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2024

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.
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Bismarck, ND

Daily cost 2024 20452024 2045

Home Health Care

Homemaker Services $267 $497$267 $497

Homemaker Health Aide $267 $497$267 $497

Based on annual rate divided by 365 days (assumes 44 hours per week).

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care $235 $437$235 $437

As reported, daily rate.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $131 $244$131 $244

Based on annual rate divided by 365 days, private, one bedroom.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $450 $837$450 $837

Private Room $464 $863$464 $863

As reported, daily rate.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2024

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.
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Bismarck, ND

Annual cost 2024 20452024 2045

Home Health Care

Homemaker Services $97,240 $180,895$97,240 $180,895

Homemaker Health Aide $97,240 $180,895$97,240 $180,895

Based on 44 hours per week by 52 weeks.

Adult Day Health Care

Adult Day Health Care $61,100 $113,664$61,100 $113,664

Based on 5 days per week by 52 weeks.

Assisted Living Community*

Private, One Bedroom $47,925 $89,155$47,925 $89,155

Based on 12 months of care, private, one bedroom.

Nursing Home Care

Semi-Private Room $164,250 $305,553$164,250 $305,553

Private Room $169,178 $314,721$169,178 $314,721

Based on 365 days of care.

* Referred to as Residential Care Facility in California.

The information shown above is based on a specific scenario generated by the 2024

Cost of Care.  Future years are calculated by assuming an annual 3% growth rate. For more

information and location comparison, visit carescout.com/cost-of-care.
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